Growth Scenarios: Low Population  Current Trends Population  High Population

Low
Density

High
Density

Current
Trends
Density

High
Density

Current
Trends
Density

Low
Density

High
Density

Current
Trends
Density

Low
Density

Sacramento River

 Range  (TAF)
urban demand change
Historical Climate Min Max Growth Scenarios
343 309 417 LOP-LOD
339 303 412 LOP-CTD
327 280 398 LOP-HID
538 519 624 CTP-LOD
532 514 618 CTP-CTD
512 486 594 CTP-HID
883 859 993 HIP-LOD
871 847 980 HIP-CTD
832 773 933 HIP-HID

agricultural demand change
Historical Climate Min Max Growth Scenarios
-248 -284 551 LOP-LOD
-230 -267 571 LOP-CTD
-213 -250 589 LOP-HID
-349 -384 438 CTP-LOD
-320 -355 470 CTP-CTD
-295 -330 498 CTP-HID
-531 -565 234 HIP-LOD
-473 -507 298 HIP-CTD
-419 -454 357 HIP-HID

 Net Change in Demand (Ag + Urban)
 Min Max Growth Scenarios
 42.9 to 968.1 LOP-LOD
 57.0 to 983.1 LOP-CTD
 62.4 to 987.8 LOP-HID
 134.9 to 1062.5 CTP-LOD
 158.7 to 1087.8 CTP-CTD
 163.9 to 1091.4 CTP-HID
 293.6 to 1227.7 HIP-LOD
 340.3 to 1277.4 HIP-CTD
 355.7 to 1290.2 HIP-HID

maximum
range

(historical climate)
minimum

Figure SR-23 Change in Sacramento River Agricultural and Urban Demands for
117 Scenarios from 2006-2050

S R - 1 3 5

 S acramento R iver  Hydrologic  Region

C A L I F O R N I A  W A T E R  P L A N  |  U P D A T E  2 0 1 3

Urban Supply Reliability:
Sacramento River

Agricultural Supply Reliability:
Sacramento River

 Reliability 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Figure SR-24 Range of Urban and Agricultural Reliability Results Across Futures
for the Sacramento River Hydrologic Region

Groundwater - Sacramento River

 Change in Groundwater -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5%

Figure SR-25 Range of Groundwater Storage Change for the Sacramento River
Hydrologic Region Across Futures

Figure SR-26 Range of Instream Flow Reliability for the Sacramento River
Hydrologic Region Across Futures

Trinity below Lewiston
[Instream Flow Requirement, North Coast HR]

American Nimbus
[Instream Flow Requirement, Sacramento River HR]

American Nimbus
[Environmental Flow Target, Sacramento River HR]

Ecosystem Restoration Program #1 and #2
[Environmental Flow Target, Sacramento River HR]

Ecosystem Restoration Program #4, Freeport
[Environmental Flow Target, Sacramento River HR]